



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 876/2025, CM APPL. 59037/2025 & CM APPL. 2785/2026
SHASHI KUMARAppellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

DINESH KUMAR & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Mr. Mahesh
Chandra Tiwari and Mr. Rohit
Kumar, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Chaman Sharma, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **06.02.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 submits that he has filed his Reply, but the same is not on record.
2. Steps be taken for bringing the same on record within seven days.
3. Reply on behalf of Respondent No.2 be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side.
4. E-TCR be summoned before the next date of hearing.
5. Written submissions be filed by the parties within eight weeks, failing which the same shall be taken on record subject to payment of cost of Rs.25,000/- with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
6. Date of 15.04.2026, fixed before learned Registrar, stands cancelled.
7. List before the Court for arguments on 15.04.2026.
8. Till next date of hearing, parties shall maintain *status quo*.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

FEBRUARY 6, 2026/R