



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 876/2025, CM APPL. 59037/2025 (stay), CM APPL. 2785/2026
(stay of operation and implementation of Order dated 16.12.2025)

SHASHI KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Counsel for Appellant (appearance
not given)

versus

DINESH KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel for Respondents (appearance
not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

15.04.2026

1. Written Submissions filed by the Appellant, have been returned under objection.
2. Be brought on record within four weeks.
3. It is further submitted that final decree has also been passed and the Appeal is likely to be listed soon.
4. Be listed for arguments on 23.09.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 15, 2026/RS